As at September 3, 2021, the Company had 366,135,715 common shares outstanding.

Warrants

As at September 3, 2021, the following warrants were outstanding and exercisable:

Exercise
Price

Number
Outstanding

Expiry
Date

$0.025 20,200,000 December 21, 2022
$0.025 8,600,000 February 4, 2023
$0.050 23,199,214 March 22, 2023
$0.050 986,280 March 22, 2023
$0.050 21,136,500 March 24, 2023
$0.050 1,571,600 March 24, 2023

 75,693,594

- 76 -

Schedule “F”

 (See Attached)

LOVE PHARMA INC. (formerly GLENBRIAR TECHNOLOGIES INC.)

Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

June 30, 2021

(Expressed in Canadian dollars)

(Unaudited)

LOVE PHARMA INC. (formerly GLENBRIAR TECHNOLOGIES INC.)
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
As at June 30, 2021
(Canadian dollars - Unaudited)

 2

Kick
Pharmaceutical

Inc.
As at

June 30,
2021

Love
Pharma

Inc.
 As at

June 30, 2021

Pro forma
adjustments

Note

Pro forma
consolidated

  $ $ $  $

ASSETS
Current

Cash 1,462,067 89,045 (250,000) 3(b) 1,301,112
Prepaids 330,878 - -  330,878
Advances 181,195 - -  181,195
Loan receivable 40,273 - (40,273) 3(c) -

Total current assets 2,014,413  89,045 (290,273)  1,813,185

Intangible assets 271,634 - 1,200,000 3(d) 1,651,634
   180,000 3(e)
Investments - 728,419 -  728,419
TOTAL ASSETS 2,286,047 817,464 1,089,727  4,193,238

LIABILITIES
Current

Unearned revenue 123,000 - -  123,000
Trade and accounts payable 203,426 56,501 -  259,927
GST payable - 9,254 -  9,254
Loans payable 218,497 40,273 (40,273) 3(c) 218,497

Total Liabilities 544,923 106,028 (40,273)  610,678

EQUITY
Share capital  2,201,200 6,588,955 (6,588,955) 3(a) 10,112,325

   6,531,125 3(a)
   1,200,000 3(d)
   180,000 3(e)
Reserves 58,900 4,800 295,200 3(a) 354,100
   (4,800) 3(a)
Deficit (518,976) (5,882,319) 5,882,319 3(a) (6,883,865)
   (6,114,889) 3(a)

   (250,000) 3(b)
Total equity 1,741,124 711,436 1,130,000  3,582,560

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 2,286,047 817,464 1,089,727  4,193,238

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma consolidated financial statements.

LOVE PHARMA INC. (formerly GLENBRIAR TECHNOLOGIES INC.)
NOTES TO THE PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
June 30, 2021
(Expressed in Canadian dollars - Unaudited)

3

1.  PROPOSED TRANSACTION

Love Pharma Inc. (formerly Glenbriar Technologies.) (“Love Pharma” or the “Company”) was incorporated under the Business
Corporations Act (Alberta) on July 15, 1994. Love Pharma’s head office is located at 1780 – 355 Burrard Street, Vancouver, BC,
V6C 2G8. The Company’s common shares are listed on the Canadian Securities Exchange (the “Exchange”) (trading symbol;